NARRAGANSETT INDIAN TRIBE Job Vacancy Announcement

JOB TITLE: Youth Intern

DEPARTMENT: Community Planning & Natural Resources

REPORTS TO: Director of Community Planning & Natural Resources, or designee

Classification: Temporary

JOB SUMMARY

The Narragansett Indian Tribe is offering a Tribal youth internship under the Tribe's Environmental Protection Program (EPA funding) for young adults between the ages of 17 and 25 with career goals in environmental/natural resources management and protection field. The purpose of this internship is to provide an opportunity for Tribal youth to gain experience as well as traditional knowledge in skills in a broad array of environmental/natural resources activities conducted by the Environmental Protection Program and to encourage youth to pursue college-level education in the field of environmental/natural resources management and protection.

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS:

Application Deadline: Open Until Filled

Applications and full Job Description are available at the Human Resources Department and/or the Community Planning & Natural Resources Department <u>dspears@nitribe.org</u> or by contacting the Human Resources Department at (401) 364-1100, extension 206. Email: <u>bthomas@nitribe.org</u>.

If selected applicants must successfully pass a drug screening test and be willing to submit to a criminal background check.

Please return, Application, Cover letter, and resume to:
Dinalyn Spears
Director Community Planning & Natural Resources
P.O. Box 268
Charlestown, RI 02813
(401) 364-1100, Extension 206
dspears@nitribe.org